non-voting member from the MSAC Program Staff was on the selection committee. 

The procurement process, managed by Ryan Patterson, Public Art Project Manager for Maryland 
State Arts Council, began on November 1, 2021 with a national Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 
and posting on eMaryland marketplace. Two Hundred and Sixteen (216) artists responded to the 
RFQ, one hundred and fifty nine (159) met the minimum criteria and advanced to the committee 
for review and scoring. The College’s selection committee identified seven artists, including two 
Maryland–based artist for video interviews. Based on the interviews, qualifications, and the